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CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Phillip S. Riback, M.D.

REDACTED
Re: License No. 164183

Dear Dr. Riback:

Enclosed please find Order ¥#BPMC 04-155 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct. This order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect
July 22, 2004.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this
license, you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days
of receipt of the Order to the Board for Professional Medical Conduct, New York State
Department of Health, Hedley Park Place, Suite 303, 433 River Street, Troy, New York 12180,

' Sincerely,

REDACTE D

Afsel A Marks, M.D., J.D.
Executive
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

. Enclosure
cc:  Karem A, Butler, Esq,
Thuillez, Ford, Gold, Johnson & Butler
20 Corporate Woods Blvd., 6th Floor
Albany, New York 12211



STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIDNAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER SURRENDER
OF ORDER
PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. BPMC No. 04-155

Upon the application of (Respondent) PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D.
to Surrender his license as a physician in the State of New York, which is made a part
of this Sumender Order, itis

ORDERED, that the Sumender, and its terms, are adopted and SO ORDERED,
and itis further

ORDERED, that the name of Respondent be stricken from the roster of
physicians in the State of New York; it is further

ORDERED, that this Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board,

e by maiing of a copy of this Consent Order, either by first ciass mail to
Reepondematﬂnaddmhﬁeattadmdcmﬁqmmnmarbywﬁﬁed

mail to Respondent’s attomey, OR _ ,
¢  upon facsimile transmission to Respondent or Respondent's attomey,
Whichever is first.
SO ORDERED.
. _ REDACTED
pATeD:_“7//5, |
: MICHAEL A" GONZALEZ, R.P.A.
' Vice Chair

State Board for Professional Medical Conduct




RK STATE EPARTMENT OF
g’lgkyl'g ARD FOR PROFESSDNAL MEDICAL CO%

IN THE MATTER | | SURRENDER
OF of
PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. LICENSE

PHILLIP 8. RIBACK, M.D., representing that all of the following statements
are true, deposes and says:

|

That on or about Septembef 16, 1985, | was licensed to practice as a
physician in the State of New York, having been issued License No. 164183 by
the New York State Education Department.

My current address is * REDACTED , and
I will advise the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct of any
change of my address.

| understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical
Conduct has charged me with One Specification of professional misconduct.

A copy of the Statement of Charges, marked as Exhibit "A”, is attached to
and part of this Surrender of License,

| am applying to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct for
permission o sumender my license as a physician in the State of New York on
the grounds that | admit the First Specification [being convicted of committing an
act constituting a crime under New York state law}. |

| ask the Board to accept the Surrender of my License.

| understand that if the Board does not accept this Surrender, none of its
terms shall bind me or constitute an admission of any of the acts of alleged
misconduct; this application shall not be used against me in any way and shall be
kept in strict confidence; and the Board's denial shall be without prejudice to the

2




pending disciplinary proceeding and the Board's final determination pursuantto
the Public Health Law.

| agree that, if the Board accepts the Surrender of my License, the Chair of
the Board shall issue a Surrender Order in accordance with its terms. |.agree that
this Order shall take effect upon its issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a
copy of the Surrender Order by first clags mail to me at the address in this
Surrender of License, or 10 my attomney by certified mail, OR upon facsimile
transmission to me or my attorney, whichever is first. '

| ask the Board to accept this Surrender of License of my own free will and
not under duress, compulsion or restraint. in consideration of the value fo me of
the Board's acceptance of this Surrender of License, allowing me to resolve this
matter without the various risks and burdens of a hearing on the merits, |
knowingly waive my right to contest the Surrender Order for which | apply,
whether administratively or judicially, and | agree to be bound by the Surrender
Order.

REDACTED

DATED ‘/2*/'7’ 5 ° Rl IES%NEENT”E: sl




dersigned e to Respondent's attached Surrender of License and to its
;poapgg pegnalty agrrns and cgr?dtions I

REDACTEI

DATE: b6/39/0% ’
Attorney for Respondent

: -RFDACTFD
L] é /a .

DATE: f'/ B/ ¥ | _
Associate Co EE
Bureau of Pr«;‘}eaalonal Medncal Conduct

REDACTED
DATE: _:L)_I;L(_a_(
TANG™

of Professional Medical Conduct




NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH |
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT EREMREE &

IN THE MATTER | STATEMENT
OF | OF
PRILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D. E CHARGES

PHILLIP S. RIBACK, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice
medicine in New York State on or about September 18, 1985, by the issuance of
license number 184183 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
A.  Respondent, on or about June 24, 2004, was convicted of acts constituting

crimes under New York State law, in that he was convicted of the following:
1. Sexual Abuse in the First Degree, in violation of Section 130.65(3) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class D Felony, in that
Respondent subjected another person to sexual contact when the
other person is less than eleven years old. |
2. Endangering the welfare of a child, in viclation of Section 260.10(1) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, in -
that Respondent did knowingly act in a manner likely to be injurious to
the physical, mental and moral welfare of a child less than seventeen
years old, or directs or authorizes such child to engage in én
“occupation involving a substantial risk of danger to his ife or heaith.
3.- Forcible touching, in viclation of Section 130.52(2) of the Penal Law of
-the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, in that Respondent
did intentionally, and with no legitimate purpose, forcibly touch the
sexual or other intimate parts of another person for the purpose of
gratifying his sexual desire.




Course of sexual conduct against a child in the second degree, in
violation of Section 130.80(b) of the Penal Law of the State of New
York, a Class D Felony, in that Respondent did engage in two or more
acts of sexual conduct with a child less that thirteen years old.
Sodomy in the First Degree, in viclation of Section 130.50(3) of the
Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class B Felony, in that
Respondent did engage in deviant sexual intercourse with another
person who is less than eleven years old.

Sexual abuse in the First Degres, in violation of Section 130.65(1) of
the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class D Felony, in that
Respondent did subject another persbn_to sexual contact by forcible
compuision.

Sexual abuse in the Second Degree, in violation of Section 130.60(2)
of the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor, in
that Respondent did subject another person to sexual contact when
the other person is less that fourteen years oid.




SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined
in NY Education Law Section 6530(8)(a)(l) by being convicted of committing an act
constituting crimes under New York State law, as alleged in the facts of the
following:

) P The facts in paragraph Aand A.1, Aand A2, A and A.3, Aand A4,

Aand A5, A and A.6 and/or A and A.7.

4
DATED:

2004
Albany, New York R
REDACTED

Peter D. Van Buren, Esq.

Deputy Counsel

Bureau of Professional
‘Medical Conduct




EXHIBIT "8" .
GUIDELINES FOR CLOSING A MEDICAL PRACTICE FOLLOWING A

REVOCATION, SURRENDER OR SUSPEN%?N (of 8 months or more)
OF A MEDICAL LIC

1. Respondent shall immediately cease d racﬁco of medicine in
compliancepo with the terms '?f aé‘inrre (grddeu' eI-glevspom?a }ra
himself or herself as eligible to practice medicine and shall refrain from
ﬁ an opinion as to professional practice or its application _

2. Within fifteen 15) d of the Surrender Order's a date,
St P T S L e L
C all r another lice an

their continued care, as appu%'}wm P "g P

Within thi (30) days of the Surrender Order's effective data Respondent
shall have his or al cenae to p% icine in New York State and
current biennial registra n delivered éo of Professional Medical
Conduct (OPMC) at 433 River Street Suite 303, Troy, NY 12180-2299.

4, Respondent shall a ¢ for tha nsfer and maintenance % all paﬁont
medical records. %?) the Surrender Ordfu's
Respondent shall no arran ements, including the nam
address, and telephone number - appropria confact person cce?tab to
the Director of OPMC, who shall have ﬁecord Griginal records
shall be retained for patlents at Ieast six ( )| gears after the last date of service,
and, for minors, at least six (6) ears after the last date of service or three (3)
ears after the patient reaches the age o ma whu:hever time od is
onger. Records shall be malntamed a safe an ‘secure p is reasonably
accessible to former patients. The anangernents shall ensure f' all paﬁent
information is kept confidential and is available only to a When
a patient or authorized re I‘:u'esa ntative requests a o patlent's mediwl
record, Or requ that the ori n | medical record another heaith care
provider, a Eg the record shall be promptly pmwded Or sent at reasonable
Roat to the patiént (not to exceed seventy -five per page. ) Radlograph
sonographic and like materials shall be at cost. A q;.l ified person shall
not be dem access lo patient informa an solely because of inability to pay.
5. Within fifteen (15) days of the Qrder's effective date, if Respondent ho s a
Drug Enforcement DEA) certificate, Respondent shall a se the. D
writin nsure a ion and shall surrender his or her D

t nca ertnﬁcate rivileges, any used DEA S.
s"_:gl‘:}gls Schgdulen 1 an% 2, t aS&A y el Ofl‘lclal Order

6.  Within fifteen 15) da s of the Order's effective date, R >ndent shail
return any unused State o |a| prescn tion forms 1o the Bureau of

Controlled Substances of the New York ariment of Hea rl:h Respondent

shall have all prescription pads bea Respondent"s name destroyed. If no

other licensee is praviding services at his practice location, Reswndem shall

dispose of all medications.

7.  Within fifteen ( 5) days of the Order's effective date, Respondent shall
remove from the publ domam any representation that Respondent is eligible to
practice 1 medlcme including all relat signs, advertisements, professional listings
whether in telephone direclories or otherwise, professional s or billings.
Respondent shall not share, occupy or use office space in which another licensee




provides health care services.

8. Respondent shall not charge, receiva or share any fee or distribution of
dividends for professional aervicea dered (by hlrn or others) while barred
from practicing medicine. Respo gy pensation for the
reasonabie e of services Iawful ren red and disbursaments incurred on a
patient’'s behaif, prior to the Order’s effective

9.  If Respondent Is a shareholde rofeaaional service corporation
o anized to engage in the { espondent’s license is
voked, surren red or sus nded r s months or rnora pursuant to this
er, Fimonﬂ-, n ninety ?fhctrvo dats,
divest hi efseﬂ nandal in mlggna servi
corporation in acmrdmcow Law.

ndent is the sole shareholder corpora
ggﬁ%%oraﬁon must be dissolved o sou':'f m&m nlnety {90} e of 0 Oviara

0. Failure t c&%mr%lx with the above di may result in civil or criminal
pe a'!ggs Pra : k:ine whon a medica - Iiﬁnabey h:“s ’tizeen -e.uls1 %}dedto
revoked or annu able by i sanma u
four (4) years, under ecﬂnn 65 2 of g'lyo %u B P

rofessional :
misconduct may resu alties includi calion of the suspended licanse
arltdlor nes o u tn$161€(%.

for eachs n of misconduct, under Section
230-a of the Pub Heaith Law _




